
Event Sponsor

Championship Sponsor

HAREWOOD SPEED HILLCLIMB

British Automobile Racing Club Yorkshire Centre

Greenwood Cup Hillclimb

15 September 2018

Acespeed

Final Results

Sponsor

Class MG Cars Group 1 Cars

Holder Record 69.77 13/05/2000 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Allan Inwood  Car MG Midget  CC 1380 

Car

15A

Ian Howlett16 15A 1 71.11 70.43 70.39 70.39MGF Trophy

David Coulthard717 15A 2 71.64 71.09 71.05 71.05S MG ZR160

Nick Walker15 15A 3 72.81 72.83 72.70 72.70MGB GT V8

Ross Woodhouse14 15A 4 75.39 73.66 73.74 73.66MG ZR 160

Helen Waddington17 15A 5 75.22 77.33 75.43 75.22S MG ZR160

Sponsor

Class MG Cars Group 2 & 3 Cars

Holder Record 65.17 18/09/2010 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Andy Walker  Car MG Midget  CC 1380 

Car

15B

Christopher England21 15B 1 73.32 73.52 73.10 73.10H MG TF 160

Roger Garnett18 15B 2 78.77 77.79 77.98 77.79H MGB Roadster

Dave Morris20 15B 3 83.53 84.37 83.03 83.03MG TC

John Wilman22 15B RETH MG BGT

Sponsor

Class MG Cars Group 4 & 5 Cars

Holder Record 62.65 06/06/2015 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Andy Walker  Car MGB V8  CC 4600 

Car

15C

Robert Armstrong24 15C 1 69.06 105.78 69.78 69.06MG Midget

Sponsor

Class Club Alpine Renault

Holder Record 66.12 18/09/2016 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Bob Gibson  Car Alpine A110  CC 1400 

Car

32

Neil Brogden30 32 1 68.29 69.44 66.31 66.31H Peugeot 205

Tim Jeffrey29 32 2 71.60 70.90 68.16 68.16Renault Alpine GTS

David Holden28 32 3 73.05 73.19 72.84 72.84H Alpine Renault A110

Johnny Hulme27 32 4 73.54 DNF 75.22 73.54Renault 5

Sheridan Bell26 32 DNFH Renault 5 Turbo 2

Bob Gibson31 32 DNFAlpine A110

Sponsor

Class 500 Owners Club

Holder Record 69.73 03/06/2017 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Nick Reynolds  Car Cooper Mk9  CC 500 

Car

34

Charles Reynolds41 34 1 69.60 69.45 69.21 69.21Cooper MK7

Phoebe Rolt40 34 2 70.43 71.38 70.12 70.12Elva 200

Finlay Mackintosh739 34 3 73.35 72.14 70.74 70.74S Cooper MK6

Max Mackintosh39 34 4 74.69 72.60 72.72 72.60S Cooper MK6

Mike Wood38 34 5 79.38 76.49 76.49Iota Jap CB2

Vic Deane36 34 6 77.07 77.07Cooper MK9
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Andy Raynor37 34 7 78.40 DNF 78.40Cooper MK V

Sponsor

Class Westfield SCC - Road-going (List 1a or 1b tyres)

Holder Record 67.70 16/09/2017 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Jez Rogers  Car Westfield Megablade  CC 1800 

Car

37A

Mark Bishop43 37A 1 72.95 72.43 70.92 70.92Westfield SE

Sponsor

Class Westfield SCC - (List 1c or Slick Tyres)

Holder Record 57.20 16/09/2017 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

David Cleaver  Car Wesrfield SEiW  CC 998 

Car

37B

Adam Phelps45 37B 1 60.37 58.92 57.65 57.65S Wesfield Megabusa

Mick Dent44 37B 2 60.87 60.40 59.53 59.53H Westfield Megabusa

Terry Everall49 37B 3 DNF 62.76 60.64 60.64Westfield Megablade

Andrew Hargreaves46 37B 4 62.09 62.15 61.06 61.06Westfield SEi

Charlotte Phelps745 37B 5 DNF 65.28 62.92 62.92S Wesfield Megabusa

Ian Davenport47 37B 6 65.30 65.44 64.62 64.62Westfield SE

Stephen Everall48 37B 7 67.40 69.13 66.94 66.94Westfield SEi

Sponsor

Class Road-going Modified Saloon & Sports Cars up to & including 1400cc

Holder Record 67.03 04/08/2018 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3

Shipley MOT and Repair Centre

Run1 Run2 Best Points

85.62

Run4

Mark Teale  Car Suzuki Swift  GTi  CC 1370 

Car

1A

Nick Mitchell758 1A 1 69.26 68.29 67.54 67.54H S 18.08Peugeot 205

Steve Mitchell58 1A 2 70.46 70.24 68.67 68.67H S 16.95Peugeot 205

David Taylor55 1A 3 70.34 70.39 70.61 70.34H 15.28Morris Cooper 'S'

Anthony Patrick56 1A 4 71.38 71.10 70.97 70.97H 14.65Morris Mini

Andrew Jeffery53 1A 5 77.20 79.12 74.91 74.91H 10.71Austin Mini Cooper S

Martin Parkes52 1A 6 77.54 77.38 76.65 76.65Hillman Imp

Colin Mee51 1A 7 83.41 81.95 81.82 81.82AH Sprite

Sponsor

Class Road-going Modified Saloon & Sports Cars 1401cc up to & including 2000cc

Holder Record 64.20 04/08/2018 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3

DM Keith Skoda

Run1 Run2 Best Points

84.20

Run4

Deryck Jones  Car Peugeot 205GTi  CC 1927 T

Car

1B

Gordon Riley80 1B 1 64.39 64.04 64.65 64.04H 20.16Toyota Starlet

Deryck Jones81 1B 2 104.92 64.93 64.22 64.22H 19.98Peugeot 205 GTi

Will Roberts79 1B 3 65.17 64.93 65.57 64.93H 19.27Renault Sport Clio Cup

Ian Butcher78 1B 4 66.52 65.83 65.98 65.83H 18.37Honda Integra DC2

Liam Booth76 1B 4 77.44 66.10 65.83 65.83H 18.37Peugeot 205 GTi

David Marshall77 1B 6 66.64 66.34 66.34H 17.86Peugeot 205 GTI

Adam Riley74 1B 7 66.93 67.27 66.80 66.80H 17.40Mazda MX5

Ronnie MacGregor71 1B 8 68.22 67.74 68.64 67.74Honda S2000

Martin Rowe73 1B 9 67.85 68.11 67.91 67.85H 16.35Honda S2000

Bradley Shelton67 1B 10 69.24 68.35 69.17 68.35H 15.85Renault Clio 197

Andrew Connell59 1B 11 69.72 69.67 68.55 68.55Mazda MX5

Tony Pickering69 1B 12 70.46 71.14 71.12 70.46H 13.74Renault Clio 182 Sport

Keith Rose66 1B 13 70.71 70.58 149.42 70.58Mazda MX5

Shane Jowett68 1B 14 71.55 71.30 71.11 71.11H 13.09Honda Civic Type R

Guy Whittaker65 1B 15 71.74 71.25 71.24 71.24Honda Civic

Ryan Billington60 1B 16 73.27 73.04 72.44 72.44H 11.76Renault Clio Sport 172

Craig Winter61 1B 17 77.48 77.30 75.94 75.94H 8.26Renault Clio 172

Chris Machell64 1B 18 76.34 76.61 76.20 76.20Mazda MX5

Graeme Gillies62 1B 19 81.21 81.84 78.64 78.64H 5.56Fiat Coupe 20V

Rodney Ellis63 1B 20 81.12 80.69 78.97 78.97Lotus Elan
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Sponsor

Class Road-going Modified Saloon & Sports Cars 2 wheel drive over 2000cc

Holder Record 64.17 25/08/2018 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3

David Auden Insurance

Run1 Run2 Best Points

82.58

Run4

Kieran OBrien  Car Nissan 350Z  CC 3500S S

Car

1C

Kieran O Brien95 1C 1 64.45 64.30 64.16 64.16H 18.42Nissan 350Z

Glen Shaw94 1C 2 65.94 65.41 64.99 64.99H 17.59Nissan 350Z

Andy Bateson89 1C 3 67.89 68.14 67.62 67.62H 14.96Toyota MR2

Simon Howarth87 1C 4 69.73 69.88 71.23 69.73H 12.85Mini John Cooper Works

Michael Holmes88 1C 5 72.38 70.90 71.66 70.90H 11.68Ford Fiesta ST

Paul Cammerer84 1C 6 76.90 73.47 73.47BMW Z4

Jim Howarth85 1C 7 77.16 76.52 75.88 75.88Mini Cooper S

Andrew Dilnot86 1C 8 79.54 79.99 80.60 79.54Porsche 924S

Sponsor

Class Road-going Modified Saloon & Sports 4 wheel drive over 2000cc

Holder Record 60.74 05/08/2018 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

80.48

Run4

Jonathan Mounsey  Car Mitsubishi Evo 6  CC 1998T T

Car

1D

Jonathan Mounsey103 1D 1 61.20 60.56 61.26 60.56H 19.92Mitsubishi Evo 6

Richard Archbould102 1D 2 65.18 63.35 64.49 63.35H 17.13Mitsubishi Evo Tommi Makinen

Peter Day101 1D 3 65.65 66.07 64.75 64.75H 15.73Mitsubishi Evo 6

Tony Booth100 1D 4 65.92 65.23 65.67 65.23H 15.25Mitsubishi Evo 5 GSR

David Exton99 1D 5 70.63 70.44 70.24 70.24Audi S6

Jim Semple98 1D 6 72.77 71.64 71.38 71.38H 9.10Audi S4 Avant

James Meehan97 1D 7 73.52 73.19 74.18 73.19Audi TT

Sponsor

Class Road-going Kit, Replica & Space-framed Cars up to & including 1700cc (car derived engines)

Holder Record 60.29 07/08/2011 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

80.04

Run4

Bob Bellerby  Car Sylva Striker  CC 1700 

Car

2A

Daniel Hollis106 2A 1 64.35 64.01 63.97 63.97H 16.07Caterham 7

Michael Bellerby107 2A 2 64.64 65.44 66.74 64.64H 15.40Sylva Striker

Peter Wright105 2A 3 64.72 65.58 65.18 64.72H 15.32Locust 7

Sponsor

Class Road-going Kit, Replica & Space-framed Cars over 1700cc (car derived engines)

Holder Record 59.08 07/08/2011 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

78.83

Run4

Simon Green  Car Westfield Duratec  CC 2261 

Car

2B

Simon Medley111 2B 1 64.35 63.52 63.87 63.52H 15.31Caterham

Alex Miles109 2B 2 67.76 66.43 66.66 66.43H 12.40Caterham 7 SSR

Chris Price110 2B 3 66.70 66.66 66.92 66.66H 12.17Car Craft Cyclone

Sponsor

Class Road-going Lotus Elise and other non-ferrous chassis construction Cars up to & including 1800cc

Holder Record 62.51 19/09/2015 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

82.51

Run4

Tracey Taylor West  Car Lotus Elise  CC 1796 

Car

2E

Nigel  Hinson113 2E 1 67.25 67.45 67.56 67.25Lotus Elise

David Leach114 2E 2 69.01 68.51 68.21 68.21H 14.30Lotus Elise

Sponsor

Class Modified Production Cars excluding Kit, Replica and Space-framed Cars up to & including 1400cc

Holder Record 63.44 17/09/2011 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

83.44

Run4

Richard Casey  Car Mini  CC 1300 

Car

3A

Roy Bolderson123 3A 1 66.74 66.74 66.62 66.62H 16.82Morris Mini

Jonathan North122 3A 2 68.58 68.12 68.30 68.12H 15.32Mini Cooper

Julian Harber119 3A 3 68.80 68.70 69.04 68.70H 14.74BL Mini Clubman

Richard Derrick121 3A 4 71.70 69.55 71.02 69.55H 13.89Mini 1275GT

Mark Forster120 3A 5 DNF 70.23 69.77 69.77H S 13.67Wolseley Hornet
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Adam Forster820 3A 6 71.76 69.97 70.57 69.97H S 13.47Wolseley Hornet

Peter Garforth118 3A 7 71.87 71.12 71.86 71.12Skoda Estelle

Herbert Shillito117 3A 8 93.25 92.12 91.80 91.80H VW Polo

Sponsor

Class Modified Production Cars excluding Kit, Replica and Space-framed Cars 1401cc up to & including 2000cc

Holder Record 60.04 05/08/2017 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

80.04

Run4

Sarah Bosworth  Car Lotus Elise  CC 1796 

Car

3B

Sarah Bosworth133 3B 1 60.55 60.22 60.58 60.22H 19.82Lotus Elise

Tracey Taylor West131 3B 2 62.40 62.09 61.81 61.81H 18.23Lotus Elise

Stuart Stelling128 3B 3 66.32 66.06 64.96 64.96Ford Escort RS2000

Steve Bailey132 3B 4 67.42 66.01 65.80 65.80Peugot 205

Ralph Pinder129 3B 5 66.50 67.44 68.71 66.50Peugeot 205 GTi

Paul Kelsall150 3B 6 79.70 77.87 77.66 77.66Vauxhall Nova

Sponsor

Class Modified Production Cars excluding Kit, Replica and Space-framed Cars over 2000cc

Holder Record 58.32 07/08/2011 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

78.32

Run4

Steven Darley  Car Subaru Impreza  CC 2350T T

Car

3C

Andy Hill136 3C 1 95.54 61.04 62.16 61.04H 17.28Subaru Impreza

Richard Hargreaves135 3C 2 62.25 61.51 61.60 61.51H 16.81Ford Escort MK2

Sponsor

Class Modified Specialist Cars up to & including 1700cc

Holder Record 57.32 05/07/2009 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

77.32

Run4

Andrew Griffiths  Car Caterham 7  CC 1396 

Car

3F

Simon Jenks142 3F 1 58.58 DNF 58.58Caterham S Sport

Richard Cartledge141 3F 2 59.88 59.40 58.68 58.68H 18.64Locost R1

Harry Moody138 3F 3 62.32 61.92 62.00 61.92S Westfield Megabusa

Chris Boyd838 3F 4 62.81 62.33 63.45 62.33S Westfield Megabusa

Mark Purdham139 3F 5 64.07 70.31 76.53 64.07MJ Hosson-Bouler

Sponsor

Class Modified Specialist Cars over 1700cc

Holder Record 58.00 20/09/2015 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

78.00

Run4

Mark Purdham  Car MJ Hosson Bouler  CC 2500 

Car

3G

Steve Owen147 3G 1 60.21 60.28 59.30 59.30H 18.70Westfield

Darren Coleman148 3G 2 63.10 61.72 61.02 61.02S Sylva Striker

Nigel Fox146 3G 3 63.07 62.57 101.92 62.57Caterham 7

Les Golding145 3G 4 64.34 64.52 63.25 63.25Caterham

Mark Davenport144 3G 5 F/R 64.33 65.90 64.33Sylva J15

Sponsor

Class Sports Libre Cars and Hillclimb Super Sport Cars up to & including 2000cc

Holder Record 54.34 08/07/2007 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

74.34

Run4

Ed Hollier  Car OMS SC1  CC 1585 S

Car

4A

John Prickett152 4A 1 56.69 56.43 56.45 56.43H 17.91Radical PR6

David MacFarlane151 4A 2 59.17 59.36 59.47 59.17H 15.17OMS SC1

Sponsor

Class Racing Cars up to & including 1100cc

Holder Record 51.25 07/07/2018 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

71.25

Run4

Alex Summers  Car DJ Firehawk  CC 1070 

Car

5A

David Tatham156 5A 1 54.32 54.07 53.54 53.54H 17.71OMS Hornet

Craig Powers155 5A 2 62.40 60.25 60.14 60.14S OMS 2000M

Eve Whitehead855 5A 3 DNF 62.14 73.03 62.14S OMS 2000M

Mick Heyes154 5A 4 75.08 75.08H Jedi MK1
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Sponsor

Class Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars Pre-1994

Holder Record 59.80 25/08/2018 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

79.80

Run4

Rob Spedding  Car Vector TF93K  CC 1600 

Car

5B

Rob Spedding158 5B 1 61.39 60.19 59.83 59.83H S 19.97Vector TF93K

Ben Tranter858 5B 2 61.61 61.16 60.64 60.64H S 19.16Vector TF93K

Sponsor

Class Racing Cars 1101cc up to & including 1600cc

Holder Record 49.39 08/07/2012 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

69.39

Run4

Jos Goodyear  Car GWR Raptor  CC 1595 

Car

5C

Dave Banner161 5C 1 54.70 54.49 53.89 53.89H 15.50OMS 28

Simon Ambler160 5C 2 58.27 58.33 58.27H 11.12OMS 2000M

Sponsor

Class Racing Cars over 2000cc

Holder Record 49.73 05/07/2009 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

69.73

Run4

Scott Moran  Car Gould GR61X  CC 3500 

Car

5E

Oliver Tomlin166 5E 1 52.55 51.90 51.16 51.16HB S 18.57Pilbeam MP97

James Baxter165 5E 2 54.12 52.25 52.75 52.25H 17.48Gould GR55

Sandra Tomlin866 5E 3 58.10 56.04 56.36 56.04HB S 13.69Pilbeam MP97

Sponsor

Class Sports Racing & Racing Cars manufactured up to 1971 inclusive

Holder Record 62.86 21/09/2014 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Jolyon Harrison  Car Brabham BT18  CC 1558 

Car

6A

Angus Buchan168 6A 1 72.06 70.56 72.01 70.56Terrapin MK5 SR

Sponsor

Class Sports & Saloon Cars manufactured up to 1972 inclusive

Holder Record 66.97 07/07/2018 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Roy Davis  Car Triumph GT6  CC 2500 

Car

6C

Steve Dennis176 6C 1 67.59 66.67 67.22 66.67H TVR 1600M

Mike Haigh175 6C 2 68.85 67.71 67.90 67.71H MG Lenham Lemans

David Spaull172 6C 3 77.57 77.10 76.57 76.57H Morris Mini

Rob Brown Kenna173 6C 4 84.56 87.65 84.56Lotus Elan
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FTD & Top 4 in Class
3rd
2nd
1st

FTD
Event Sponsor

Championship Sponsor

British Automobile Racing Club Yorkshire Centre

HAREWOOD SPEED HILLCLIMB
Greenwood Cup Hillclimb

Acespeed

15 September 2018

51.16 Oliver Tomlin
52.25 James Baxter
53.54 David Tatham

Class Mrg CR 1st 2nd 3rd 4th

70.39 71.05 72.70 73.6615A David Coulthard Ross WoodhouseNick WalkerIan Howlett

73.10 77.79 83.0315B Roger Garnett Dave MorrisChristopher England

69.0615C Robert Armstrong

66.31 68.16 72.84 73.5432 Tim Jeffrey Johnny HulmeDavid HoldenNeil Brogden

69.21 70.12 70.74 72.6034 Phoebe Rolt Max MackintoshFinlay MackintoshCharles ReynoldsCR

70.9237A Mark Bishop

57.65 59.53 60.64 61.0637B Mick Dent Andrew HargreavesTerry EverallAdam Phelps

67.54 68.67 70.34 70.971A Steve Mitchell Anthony PatrickDavid TaylorNick Mitchell

64.04 64.22 64.93 65.831B Deryck Jones Liam BoothWill RobertsGordon RileyCR

64.16 64.99 67.62 69.731C Glen Shaw Simon HowarthAndy BatesonKieran O BrienCR

60.56 63.35 64.75 65.231D Richard Archbould Tony BoothPeter DayJonathan MounseyCR

63.97 64.64 64.722A Michael Bellerby Peter WrightDaniel Hollis

63.52 66.43 66.662B Alex Miles Chris PriceSimon Medley

67.25 68.212E David LeachNigel  Hinson

66.62 68.12 68.70 69.553A Jonathan North Richard DerrickJulian HarberRoy Bolderson

60.22 61.81 64.96 65.803B Tracey Taylor West Steve BaileyStuart StellingSarah Bosworth

61.04 61.513C Richard HargreavesAndy Hill

58.58 58.68 61.92 62.333F Richard Cartledge Chris BoydHarry MoodySimon Jenks

59.30 61.02 62.57 63.253G Darren Coleman Les GoldingNigel FoxSteve Owen

56.43 59.174A David MacFarlaneJohn Prickett

53.54 60.14 62.14 75.085A Craig Powers Mick HeyesEve WhiteheadDavid Tatham

59.83 60.645B Ben TranterRob Spedding

53.89 58.275C Simon AmblerDave Banner

51.16 52.25 56.045E James Baxter Sandra TomlinOliver Tomlin

70.566A Angus Buchan
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Class Mrg CR 1st 2nd 3rd 4th

66.67 67.71 76.57 84.566C Mike Haigh Rob Brown KennaDavid SpaullSteve DennisCR
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15 September 2018

HAREWOOD SPEED HILLCLIMB

Greenwood Cup Hillclimb

British Automobile Racing Club Yorkshire Centre

Acespeed

Event Sponsored by

Championship Sponsored by

Sector Times

Run 1

Class No. Name Sector1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Sector 4 Sector 5 SpeedRun TimeSector 6

83.41Colin Mee 511A 2.83 12.23 17.26 17.70 19.62 13.77

77.54Martin Parkes 521A 2.70 10.92 15.63 16.57 18.85 12.87

77.20Andrew Jeffery 531A 2.92 11.29 16.56 16.20 17.64 12.59

70.34David Taylor 551A 2.91 9.97 14.57 14.85 16.44 11.60

71.38Anthony Patrick 561A 2.96 10.13 14.59 15.08 16.90 11.72

70.46Steve Mitchell 581A 2.70 10.09 14.50 14.77 16.99 11.41

69.26Nick Mitchell 7581A 2.66 9.93 14.15 14.73 16.29 11.50

69.72Andrew Connell 591B 3.01 10.10 14.20 14.79 16.13 11.49

73.27Ryan Billington 601B 2.84 10.18 15.23 15.55 17.54 11.93

77.48Craig Winter 611B 2.98 11.26 16.10 16.20 18.22 12.72

81.21Graeme Gillies 621B 3.13 11.50 17.01 17.21 19.03 13.33

81.12Rodney Ellis 631B 2.69 11.57 17.30 17.49 18.66 13.41

76.34Chris Machell 641B 2.93 10.74 16.04 16.13 18.02 12.48

71.74Guy Whittaker 651B 2.87 10.19 14.81 15.42 16.96 11.49

70.71Keith Rose 661B 3.12 10.10 14.64 14.63 16.67 11.55

69.24Bradley Shelton 671B 2.97 9.86 14.17 14.65 16.47 11.12

71.55Shane Jowett 681B 2.88 10.31 15.39 14.85 16.49 11.63

70.46Tony Pickering 691B 2.84 10.07 14.69 15.01 16.52 11.33

68.22Ronnie MacGregor 711B 2.82 9.51 14.03 14.39 16.29 11.18

67.85Martin Rowe 731B 2.63 9.61 14.41 14.22 15.96 11.02

66.93Adam Riley 741B 3.01 9.66 13.75 13.98 15.52 11.01

77.44Liam Booth 761B 2.85 9.54 13.83 13.78 23.08 14.36

66.64David Marshall 771B 2.99 9.46 13.56 14.13 15.70 10.80

66.52Ian Butcher 781B 2.69 9.29 13.68 14.13 15.89 10.84

65.17Will Roberts 791B 3.02 9.07 13.65 13.60 15.35 10.48

64.39Gordon Riley 801B 2.96 9.12 13.61 13.41 15.09 10.20

104.92Deryck Jones 811B 3.04 25.95 20.89 18.71 21.69 14.64

76.90Paul Cammerer 841C 3.00 11.37 15.94 16.12 18.26 12.21

77.16Jim Howarth 851C 2.89 11.07 16.64 16.11 18.17 12.28

79.54Andrew Dilnot 861C 3.01 11.17 16.94 17.20 18.58 12.64

69.73Simon Howarth 871C 2.84 9.77 14.72 14.73 16.37 11.30

72.38Michael Holmes 881C 2.83 10.50 16.25 15.08 16.40 11.32

67.89Andy Bateson 891C 2.31 9.57 14.50 14.36 16.22 10.93

65.94Glen Shaw 941C 2.91 9.63 13.60 13.88 15.43 10.49

64.45Kieran O Brien 951C 2.84 9.29 13.46 13.42 15.23 10.21

73.52James Meehan 971D 2.40 10.36 15.56 16.03 17.09 12.08

72.77Jim Semple 981D 2.50 10.14 16.00 15.46 17.08 11.59

70.63David Exton 991D 2.53 9.89 14.67 14.99 17.17 11.38

65.92Tony Booth 1001D 2.18 9.00 14.29 14.23 15.73 10.49
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65.65Peter Day 1011D 2.45 9.15 13.75 13.97 15.93 10.40

65.18Richard Archbould 1021D 2.30 9.22 13.98 13.57 15.34 10.77

61.20Jonathan Mounsey 1031D 2.38 8.41 13.02 12.90 15.01 9.48

64.72Peter Wright 1052A 2.65 9.18 13.31 13.70 15.23 10.65

64.35Daniel Hollis 1062A 2.73 9.55 13.52 13.53 14.95 10.07

64.64Michael Bellerby 1072A 2.82 9.27 13.58 13.35 15.08 10.54

67.76Alex Miles 1092B 2.69 9.45 13.99 14.11 16.27 11.25

66.70Chris Price 1102B 2.24 9.37 14.44 14.11 15.95 10.59

64.35Simon Medley 1112B 2.66 9.29 13.26 13.54 15.53 10.07

67.25Nigel  Hinson 1132E 2.43 9.69 14.19 14.49 15.55 10.90

69.01David Leach 1142E 2.46 9.97 14.50 14.40 16.34 11.34

93.25Herbert Shillito 1173A 3.07 13.50 18.45 20.12 21.89 16.22

71.87Peter Garforth 1183A 2.51 10.33 14.98 15.05 17.29 11.71

68.80Julian Harber 1193A 2.82 9.83 14.53 14.63 15.91 11.08

DNFMark Forster 1203A 2.71 9.87 14.41

71.70Richard Derrick 1213A 2.88 10.44 15.21 15.09 16.69 11.39

68.58Jonathan North 1223A 2.87 9.60 13.84 14.47 15.95 11.85

66.74Roy Bolderson 1233A 2.57 9.15 13.69 14.15 16.19 10.99

71.76Adam Forster 8203A 2.72 10.03 15.19 15.27 16.62 11.93

66.32Stuart Stelling 1283B 2.54 9.15 13.94 14.24 15.72 10.73

66.50Ralph Pinder 1293B 2.50 9.13 14.33 14.02 15.59 10.93

62.40Tracey Taylor West 1313B 2.33 8.88 13.02 13.11 14.97 10.09

67.42Steve Bailey 1323B 2.66 9.53 13.61 14.24 16.67 10.71

60.55Sarah Bosworth 1333B 2.29 8.43 12.84 12.57 14.58 9.84

79.70Paul Kelsall 1503B 2.96 12.11 17.12 16.86 18.46 12.19

62.25Richard Hargreaves 1353C 2.67 8.83 13.04 13.12 14.81 9.78

95.54Andy Hill 1363C 2.20 8.62 13.00 12.89 42.53 16.30

62.32Harry Moody 1383F 2.30 8.84 13.25 13.53 14.57 9.83

64.07Mark Purdham 1393F 2.60 9.72 13.17 13.13 15.23 10.22

59.88Richard Cartledge 1413F 2.40 8.83 12.52 12.66 14.12 9.35

58.58Simon Jenks 1423F 2.43 8.12 12.55 12.61 13.77 9.10

62.81Chris Boyd 8383F 2.53 8.94 13.53 13.15 14.64 10.02

F/RMark Davenport 1443G 2.34 8.88 13.85 14.79 15.51

64.34Les Golding 1453G 2.54 9.45 13.37 13.43 15.04 10.51

63.07Nigel Fox 1463G 2.56 9.14 13.27 13.44 14.88 9.78

60.21Steve Owen 1473G 2.45 8.77 12.73 12.86 14.00 9.40

63.10Darren Coleman 1483G 2.81 9.31 13.22 13.24 14.77 9.75

59.17David MacFarlane 1514A 2.47 8.24 12.49 12.55 13.98 9.44

56.69John Prickett 1524A 2.44 7.70 12.11 11.69 13.57 9.18

75.08Mick Heyes 1545A 2.76 10.54 14.84 17.89 16.96 12.09

62.40Craig Powers 1555A 2.57 8.69 13.09 13.48 14.51 10.06

54.32David Tatham 1565A 2.37 7.74 11.60 11.25 12.84 8.52

DNFEve Whitehead 8555A 2.59 8.57 94.96

61.39Rob Spedding 1585B 2.64 8.56 12.67 12.53 15.18 9.81

61.61Ben Tranter 8585B 2.56 8.96 12.71 12.84 14.62 9.92

58.27Simon Ambler 1605C 2.61 8.36 12.43 11.98 13.64 9.25

54.70Dave Banner 1615C 2.33 7.60 11.37 11.73 12.99 8.68

54.12James Baxter 1655E 2.34 8.43 11.84 10.78 12.52 8.21

52.55Oliver Tomlin 1665E 2.20 7.30 11.39 11.10 12.49 8.07

58.10Sandra Tomlin 8665E 2.39 8.09 12.45 12.38 13.83 8.96

72.06Angus Buchan 1686A 2.20 10.87 14.57 15.38 16.97 12.07

77.57David Spaull 1726C 3.10 10.96 15.87 16.39 18.36 12.89

84.56Rob Brown Kenna 1736C 3.10 10.35 14.98 16.17 22.44 17.52
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68.85Mike Haigh 1756C 3.02 9.88 14.63 14.18 16.03 11.11

67.59Steve Dennis 1766C 2.79 9.68 13.66 14.21 15.98 11.27

75.39Ross Woodhouse 1415A 3.08 10.81 15.44 16.06 17.95 12.05

72.81Nick Walker 1515A 2.59 9.83 15.48 15.65 17.57 11.69

71.11Ian Howlett 1615A 2.46 10.08 14.93 15.16 16.80 11.68

75.22Helen Waddington 1715A 2.78 10.74 15.90 15.79 17.64 12.37

71.64David Coulthard 71715A 2.70 10.01 14.99 15.18 17.23 11.53

78.77Roger Garnett 1815B 2.70 11.20 16.65 16.82 18.57 12.83

83.53Dave Morris 2015B 3.09 11.82 16.87 18.08 19.50 14.17

73.32Christopher England 2115B 2.51 10.34 15.42 15.44 17.44 12.17

RETJohn Wilman 2215B 0.00

69.06Robert Armstrong 2415C 2.84 9.87 14.15 14.97 16.16 11.07

DNFSheridan Bell 2632 2.45 10.06 15.69 15.50 19.66

73.54Johnny Hulme 2732 2.67 10.39 15.97 15.18 17.73 11.60

73.05David Holden 2832 2.50 10.12 15.47 15.51 17.52 11.93

71.60Tim Jeffrey 2932 2.41 10.31 15.00 14.97 16.85 12.06

68.29Neil Brogden 3032 2.83 9.72 14.53 14.17 15.80 11.24

DNFBob Gibson 3132 2.55

77.07Vic Deane 3634 2.58 10.78 15.67 17.08 17.82 13.14

78.40Andy Raynor 3734 2.52 11.28 16.31 16.90 18.26 13.13

79.38Mike Wood 3834 3.15 11.33 16.33 17.27 18.83 12.47

74.69Max Mackintosh 3934 2.62 10.27 15.29 16.23 17.62 12.66

70.43Phoebe Rolt 4034 2.52 10.59 14.84 14.57 16.29 11.62

69.60Charles Reynolds 4134 2.62 9.90 14.39 15.05 16.37 11.27

73.35Finlay Mackintosh 73934 2.61 10.57 15.43 15.72 16.96 12.06

72.95Mark Bishop 4337A 2.53 10.63 15.57 15.82 17.08 11.32

60.87Mick Dent 4437B 2.44 8.47 12.96 12.86 14.67 9.47

60.37Adam Phelps 4537B 2.42 8.52 12.72 13.00 14.08 9.63

62.09Andrew Hargreaves 4637B 2.55 8.80 13.15 13.35 14.44 9.80

65.30Ian Davenport 4737B 2.63 9.04 13.90 13.92 15.34 10.47

67.40Stephen Everall 4837B 2.61 9.65 14.14 14.26 15.72 11.02

DNFTerry Everall 4937B 2.31 8.48 12.76 13.02

DNFCharlotte Phelps 74537B 2.45 8.96 111.30 20.58

Run 2

Class No. Name Sector1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Sector 4 Sector 5 SpeedRun TimeSector 6

81.95Colin Mee 511A 2.80 12.10 16.82 17.14 19.32 13.77

77.38Martin Parkes 521A 2.65 11.02 15.74 16.67 18.53 12.77

79.12Andrew Jeffery 531A 2.96 11.54 16.76 16.59 18.28 12.99

70.39David Taylor 551A 2.91 10.14 14.65 14.71 16.44 11.54

71.10Anthony Patrick 561A 2.89 10.10 14.52 15.21 16.61 11.77

70.24Steve Mitchell 581A 2.90 9.92 14.40 15.24 16.40 11.38

68.29Nick Mitchell 7581A 2.75 9.90 14.01 14.58 16.04 11.01

69.67Andrew Connell 591B 2.97 10.05 13.96 14.77 16.25 11.67

73.04Ryan Billington 601B 2.81 10.07 15.14 15.63 17.42 11.97

77.30Craig Winter 611B 2.90 10.82 16.24 16.37 18.42 12.55

81.84Graeme Gillies 621B 3.04 11.92 17.10 17.33 19.00 13.45

80.69Rodney Ellis 631B 2.63 11.22 17.02 17.67 18.94 13.21

76.61Chris Machell 641B 2.98 11.00 15.92 16.08 18.42 12.21

71.25Guy Whittaker 651B 2.88 10.14 14.87 15.07 16.74 11.55

70.58Keith Rose 661B 3.07 10.05 14.79 14.59 16.43 11.65

68.35Bradley Shelton 671B 2.95 9.66 13.99 14.14 16.64 10.97

15/09/2018 Page 3 of 8Issued: 17:44:52 Pages



71.30Shane Jowett 681B 2.91 10.34 15.19 14.82 16.43 11.61

71.14Tony Pickering 691B 2.81 10.24 14.49 15.27 16.95 11.38

67.74Ronnie MacGregor 711B 2.94 9.70 14.04 14.10 16.00 10.96

68.11Martin Rowe 731B 2.69 9.94 14.06 14.34 16.04 11.04

67.27Adam Riley 741B 2.94 9.71 13.75 14.09 15.76 11.02

66.10Liam Booth 761B 2.80 9.54 13.96 13.97 15.34 10.49

66.34David Marshall 771B 2.86 9.45 13.71 13.90 15.79 10.63

65.83Ian Butcher 781B 2.74 9.20 13.68 13.85 15.62 10.74

64.93Will Roberts 791B 3.04 9.00 13.55 13.66 15.30 10.38

64.04Gordon Riley 801B 2.85 9.15 13.33 13.34 15.06 10.31

64.93Deryck Jones 811B 3.15 9.19 13.35 13.48 15.29 10.47

73.47Paul Cammerer 841C 3.03 10.72 15.11 15.51 17.35 11.75

76.52Jim Howarth 851C 3.93 10.71 16.04 15.62 17.99 12.23

79.99Andrew Dilnot 861C 2.82 11.65 16.76 17.13 18.78 12.85

69.88Simon Howarth 871C 2.73 9.81 14.76 14.82 16.29 11.47

70.90Michael Holmes 881C 2.86 10.13 15.61 14.77 16.35 11.18

68.14Andy Bateson 891C 2.37 9.46 14.66 14.28 16.32 11.05

65.41Glen Shaw 941C 2.98 9.47 13.70 13.74 15.23 10.29

64.30Kieran O Brien 951C 2.73 9.29 13.55 13.52 15.14 10.07

73.19James Meehan 971D 2.44 10.15 15.72 15.66 17.17 12.05

71.64Jim Semple 981D 2.36 9.90 15.29 15.38 17.12 11.59

70.44David Exton 991D 2.54 9.88 14.73 14.74 16.88 11.67

65.23Tony Booth 1001D 2.15 9.12 14.01 13.77 15.66 10.52

66.07Peter Day 1011D 2.48 9.23 13.93 14.16 15.95 10.32

63.35Richard Archbould 1021D 2.13 8.94 13.55 13.43 14.98 10.32

60.56Jonathan Mounsey 1031D 2.27 8.54 12.86 12.66 14.91 9.32

65.58Peter Wright 1052A 2.69 9.07 13.42 14.24 15.31 10.85

64.01Daniel Hollis 1062A 2.61 9.31 13.35 13.51 15.12 10.11

65.44Michael Bellerby 1072A 2.82 9.45 13.56 13.84 15.18 10.59

66.43Alex Miles 1092B 2.73 9.40 13.56 14.02 15.86 10.86

66.66Chris Price 1102B 2.22 9.60 14.24 14.24 15.93 10.43

63.52Simon Medley 1112B 2.67 9.08 13.12 13.40 15.17 10.08

67.45Nigel  Hinson 1132E 2.39 9.68 14.14 14.30 15.87 11.07

68.51David Leach 1142E 2.39 9.90 14.53 14.24 16.20 11.25

92.12Herbert Shillito 1173A 2.95 13.46 18.35 19.90 21.73 15.73

71.12Peter Garforth 1183A 2.53 10.08 14.90 15.16 16.66 11.79

68.70Julian Harber 1193A 2.72 9.84 14.63 14.54 15.99 10.98

70.23Mark Forster 1203A 2.67 9.84 14.26 14.96 16.82 11.68

69.55Richard Derrick 1213A 2.92 9.92 14.39 14.63 16.37 11.32

68.12Jonathan North 1223A 2.85 9.61 14.03 14.24 16.14 11.25

66.74Roy Bolderson 1233A 2.56 8.99 14.02 13.83 16.33 11.01

69.97Adam Forster 8203A 2.69 9.87 14.42 14.71 16.35 11.93

66.06Stuart Stelling 1283B 2.49 9.33 13.76 14.30 15.62 10.56

67.44Ralph Pinder 1293B 2.54 9.49 14.65 14.08 15.78 10.90

62.09Tracey Taylor West 1313B 2.36 8.58 13.01 13.10 15.11 9.93

66.01Steve Bailey 1323B 2.67 9.58 13.85 13.88 15.43 10.60

60.22Sarah Bosworth 1333B 2.26 8.45 12.89 12.37 14.36 9.89

77.87Paul Kelsall 1503B 2.90 11.91 16.45 16.42 18.01 12.18

61.51Richard Hargreaves 1353C 2.63 8.75 12.91 12.91 14.62 9.69

61.04Andy Hill 1363C 2.18 8.29 13.08 13.10 14.66 9.73

61.92Harry Moody 1383F 2.30 8.71 13.20 13.25 14.46 10.00

70.31Mark Purdham 1393F 2.48 11.57 13.35 13.39 17.58 11.94

59.40Richard Cartledge 1413F 2.42 8.56 12.50 12.56 14.05 9.31
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DNFSimon Jenks 1423F 2.29 8.22 12.61 12.28 13.84

62.33Chris Boyd 8383F 2.38 8.90 13.34 13.10 14.79 9.82

64.33Mark Davenport 1443G 2.22 8.96 13.40 14.05 15.08 10.62

64.52Les Golding 1453G 2.44 9.54 13.59 13.60 15.06 10.29

62.57Nigel Fox 1463G 2.55 8.86 13.16 13.15 14.68 10.17

60.28Steve Owen 1473G 2.48 8.69 12.65 13.00 13.95 9.51

61.72Darren Coleman 1483G 2.59 9.09 13.00 13.01 14.44 9.59

59.36David MacFarlane 1514A 2.42 8.19 12.37 12.88 13.89 9.61

56.43John Prickett 1524A 2.43 7.87 11.98 12.01 13.18 8.96

60.25Craig Powers 1555A 2.45 8.46 13.18 12.68 13.92 9.56

54.07David Tatham 1565A 2.33 7.63 11.60 11.36 12.75 8.40

62.14Eve Whitehead 8555A 2.52 8.59 13.35 13.31 14.39 9.98

60.19Rob Spedding 1585B 2.44 8.72 12.47 12.51 14.28 9.77

61.16Ben Tranter 8585B 2.53 8.92 12.59 12.90 14.45 9.77

58.33Simon Ambler 1605C 2.48 8.46 12.51 11.87 13.82 9.19

54.49Dave Banner 1615C 2.33 7.62 11.22 11.47 13.19 8.66

52.25James Baxter 1655E 2.22 7.43 11.67 10.71 12.20 8.02

51.90Oliver Tomlin 1665E 2.19 7.15 11.25 11.01 12.36 7.94

56.04Sandra Tomlin 8665E 2.31 7.73 12.08 11.87 13.52 8.53

70.56Angus Buchan 1686A 2.11 9.92 14.36 14.60 17.80 11.77

77.10David Spaull 1726C 3.20 10.83 15.28 16.27 17.87 13.65

87.65Rob Brown Kenna 1736C 3.16 10.74 16.28 19.50 22.24 15.73

67.71Mike Haigh 1756C 2.83 9.57 14.29 13.92 15.82 11.28

66.67Steve Dennis 1766C 2.66 9.48 13.55 14.28 15.77 10.93

73.66Ross Woodhouse 1415A 3.06 10.60 15.25 15.61 17.32 11.82

72.83Nick Walker 1515A 2.54 9.95 16.08 15.34 17.46 11.46

70.43Ian Howlett 1615A 2.80 10.20 14.44 14.96 16.55 11.48

77.33Helen Waddington 1715A 2.83 10.85 16.15 16.20 18.68 12.62

71.09David Coulthard 71715A 2.75 9.93 14.91 15.05 17.02 11.43

77.79Roger Garnett 1815B 2.72 11.38 16.06 16.64 18.02 12.97

84.37Dave Morris 2015B 3.07 11.75 17.25 17.87 20.03 14.40

73.52Christopher England 2115B 2.72 10.20 15.90 15.46 17.43 11.81

105.78Robert Armstrong 2415C 2.94 9.83 31.48 22.46 21.80 17.27

DNFJohnny Hulme 2732 2.76 10.32 15.42 85.10 31.10

73.19David Holden 2832 2.53 10.23 15.17 15.07 17.30 12.89

70.90Tim Jeffrey 2932 2.39 10.36 14.93 14.43 17.03 11.76

69.44Neil Brogden 3032 2.94 10.06 14.94 14.68 15.83 10.99

DNFAndy Raynor 3734 2.75 11.36 16.37 17.23 18.74

76.49Mike Wood 3834 3.11 10.59 15.54 16.33 18.26 12.66

72.60Max Mackintosh 3934 2.51 10.12 14.87 15.65 17.24 12.21

71.38Phoebe Rolt 4034 2.56 10.81 14.91 14.67 16.48 11.95

69.45Charles Reynolds 4134 2.59 10.15 14.12 14.83 16.34 11.42

72.14Finlay Mackintosh 73934 2.55 10.44 15.16 15.50 16.64 11.85

72.43Mark Bishop 4337A 2.61 10.53 15.36 15.66 17.31 10.96

60.40Mick Dent 4437B 2.39 8.47 12.80 12.97 14.20 9.57

58.92Adam Phelps 4537B 2.36 8.27 12.34 12.58 13.95 9.42

62.15Andrew Hargreaves 4637B 2.61 8.89 13.32 13.01 14.45 9.87

65.44Ian Davenport 4737B 2.66 9.18 13.92 13.96 15.16 10.56

69.13Stephen Everall 4837B 2.58 9.33 14.42 14.88 16.69 11.23

62.76Terry Everall 4937B 2.32 8.77 13.27 13.34 15.07 9.99

65.28Charlotte Phelps 74537B 2.52 9.44 13.68 13.44 15.59 10.61
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Run 3

Class No. Name Sector1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Sector 4 Sector 5 SpeedRun TimeSector 6

81.82Colin Mee 511A 2.83 12.04 16.57 17.25 19.49 13.64

76.65Martin Parkes 521A 2.66 10.74 15.59 16.25 18.66 12.75

74.91Andrew Jeffery 531A 2.79 10.72 16.02 15.65 17.29 12.44

70.61David Taylor 551A 2.96 9.98 14.58 14.97 16.46 11.66

70.97Anthony Patrick 561A 2.83 10.11 14.30 14.89 16.77 12.07

68.67Steve Mitchell 581A 2.71 9.76 14.25 14.39 16.27 11.29

67.54Nick Mitchell 7581A 2.65 9.71 13.88 14.23 15.91 11.16

68.55Andrew Connell 591B 2.74 9.99 13.87 14.43 16.09 11.43

72.44Ryan Billington 601B 2.67 10.02 14.94 15.27 17.53 12.01

75.94Craig Winter 611B 2.74 10.60 15.94 16.36 18.10 12.20

78.64Graeme Gillies 621B 2.94 11.19 16.35 16.57 18.41 13.18

78.97Rodney Ellis 631B 2.58 11.08 16.50 16.95 18.64 13.22

76.20Chris Machell 641B 2.94 10.82 15.90 15.95 18.23 12.36

71.24Guy Whittaker 651B 2.86 9.88 14.56 15.10 17.33 11.51

149.42Keith Rose 661B 2.83 9.93 14.50 14.44 91.91 15.81

69.17Bradley Shelton 671B 2.74 9.72 14.31 14.63 16.79 10.98

71.11Shane Jowett 681B 2.83 10.51 14.92 14.87 16.50 11.48

71.12Tony Pickering 691B 2.77 10.16 14.68 15.17 16.89 11.45

68.64Ronnie MacGregor 711B 2.81 10.18 14.27 14.19 16.17 11.02

67.91Martin Rowe 731B 2.69 9.78 13.86 14.33 16.03 11.22

66.80Adam Riley 741B 2.85 9.75 13.63 13.98 15.58 11.01

65.83Liam Booth 761B 2.82 9.51 13.86 13.69 15.38 10.57

65.98Ian Butcher 781B 2.70 9.26 13.47 13.95 15.60 11.00

65.57Will Roberts 791B 2.86 9.09 13.70 13.90 15.56 10.46

64.65Gordon Riley 801B 2.79 9.21 13.38 13.48 15.33 10.46

64.22Deryck Jones 811B 2.97 9.13 13.25 13.32 15.20 10.35

75.88Jim Howarth 851C 2.87 10.76 16.33 15.74 17.86 12.32

80.60Andrew Dilnot 861C 2.80 11.29 16.90 17.39 19.21 13.01

71.23Simon Howarth 871C 2.99 10.08 15.02 14.88 16.78 11.48

71.66Michael Holmes 881C 2.76 10.28 15.72 14.84 16.66 11.40

67.62Andy Bateson 891C 2.38 9.49 14.34 14.53 16.03 10.85

64.99Glen Shaw 941C 2.85 9.50 13.47 13.65 15.17 10.35

64.16Kieran O Brien 951C 2.73 9.23 13.47 13.39 15.06 10.28

74.18James Meehan 971D 2.44 10.10 16.57 15.75 17.07 12.25

71.38Jim Semple 981D 2.40 10.06 15.46 15.07 16.77 11.62

70.24David Exton 991D 2.55 9.90 14.85 14.88 16.68 11.38

65.67Tony Booth 1001D 2.15 9.07 14.21 14.23 15.50 10.51

64.75Peter Day 1011D 2.25 9.06 13.83 13.76 15.45 10.40

64.49Richard Archbould 1021D 2.32 9.12 13.57 13.78 15.13 10.57

61.26Jonathan Mounsey 1031D 2.28 8.66 13.18 12.88 14.66 9.60

65.18Peter Wright 1052A 2.68 9.10 13.36 13.97 15.49 10.58

63.97Daniel Hollis 1062A 2.56 9.17 13.52 13.62 15.13 9.97

66.74Michael Bellerby 1072A 2.79 9.80 13.32 14.12 15.87 10.84

66.66Alex Miles 1092B 2.63 9.43 13.52 14.19 16.13 10.76

66.92Chris Price 1102B 2.23 9.34 14.15 14.18 16.08 10.94

63.87Simon Medley 1112B 2.56 9.03 13.40 13.53 15.15 10.20

67.56Nigel  Hinson 1132E 2.39 9.69 14.00 14.64 15.77 11.07

68.21David Leach 1142E 2.36 9.90 14.23 14.47 16.03 11.22

91.80Herbert Shillito 1173A 3.10 13.36 18.35 20.06 21.05 15.88

71.86Peter Garforth 1183A 2.50 10.17 15.15 15.31 17.03 11.70
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69.04Julian Harber 1193A 2.86 9.92 14.40 14.55 16.05 11.26

69.77Mark Forster 1203A 2.64 9.85 14.29 14.62 16.57 11.80

71.02Richard Derrick 1213A 2.84 9.95 14.64 15.20 16.97 11.42

68.30Jonathan North 1223A 2.75 9.59 13.97 14.25 16.34 11.40

66.62Roy Bolderson 1233A 2.52 9.25 13.82 14.35 15.93 10.75

70.57Adam Forster 8203A 2.67 9.95 14.61 14.88 16.62 11.84

64.96Stuart Stelling 1283B 2.53 9.26 13.43 13.87 15.44 10.43

68.71Ralph Pinder 1293B 2.65 9.82 14.60 14.14 15.60 11.90

61.81Tracey Taylor West 1313B 2.26 8.71 13.15 13.12 14.75 9.82

65.80Steve Bailey 1323B 2.64 9.50 13.83 13.78 15.39 10.66

60.58Sarah Bosworth 1333B 2.25 8.51 12.57 12.77 14.60 9.88

77.66Paul Kelsall 1503B 2.89 11.57 16.27 17.02 17.89 12.02

61.60Richard Hargreaves 1353C 2.55 8.62 12.99 13.13 14.46 9.85

62.16Andy Hill 1363C 2.14 9.07 13.43 13.02 14.67 9.83

62.00Harry Moody 1383F 2.29 8.75 13.18 13.17 14.83 9.78

76.53Mark Purdham 1393F 2.48 9.48 13.15 13.71 15.96 21.75

58.68Richard Cartledge 1413F 2.19 8.42 12.41 12.35 13.95 9.36

63.45Chris Boyd 8383F 2.48 8.66 13.37 13.36 15.56 10.02

65.90Mark Davenport 1443G 2.25 9.02 13.87 14.37 15.52 10.87

63.25Les Golding 1453G 2.46 9.42 13.26 13.16 14.66 10.29

101.92Nigel Fox 1463G 2.51 8.93 33.04 19.49 21.35 16.60

59.30Steve Owen 1473G 2.41 8.75 12.63 12.29 13.83 9.39

61.02Darren Coleman 1483G 2.63 9.07 12.74 12.75 14.21 9.62

59.47David MacFarlane 1514A 2.43 8.08 12.37 12.77 14.13 9.69

56.45John Prickett 1524A 2.38 7.96 12.08 11.87 13.17 8.99

60.14Craig Powers 1555A 2.43 8.32 12.64 13.02 14.01 9.72

53.54David Tatham 1565A 2.32 7.68 11.38 11.23 12.53 8.40

73.03Eve Whitehead 8555A 2.56 8.60 13.14 12.68 23.48 12.57

59.83Rob Spedding 1585B 2.40 8.68 12.30 12.39 14.31 9.75

60.64Ben Tranter 8585B 2.56 8.82 12.53 12.66 14.40 9.67

53.89Dave Banner 1615C 2.26 7.54 11.22 11.38 12.80 8.69

52.75James Baxter 1655E 2.29 7.50 11.83 10.97 12.15 8.01

51.16Oliver Tomlin 1665E 2.17 7.13 11.00 10.81 12.06 7.99

56.36Sandra Tomlin 8665E 2.36 7.64 12.36 12.09 13.49 8.42

72.01Angus Buchan 1686A 2.08 9.97 14.37 14.99 18.71 11.89

76.57David Spaull 1726C 3.11 10.94 15.50 16.12 17.92 12.98

67.90Mike Haigh 1756C 2.90 9.54 14.19 14.42 15.78 11.07

67.22Steve Dennis 1766C 2.74 9.74 13.65 14.12 15.84 11.13

73.74Ross Woodhouse 1415A 3.03 10.53 15.34 15.65 17.32 11.87

72.70Nick Walker 1515A 2.75 9.98 15.42 15.46 17.27 11.82

70.39Ian Howlett 1615A 2.62 10.08 14.66 14.98 16.54 11.51

75.43Helen Waddington 1715A 2.74 10.50 15.75 16.11 18.08 12.25

71.05David Coulthard 71715A 2.72 9.88 14.77 14.95 17.01 11.72

77.98Roger Garnett 1815B 2.80 11.11 16.20 16.25 18.51 13.11

83.03Dave Morris 2015B 2.93 11.80 17.18 17.58 19.53 14.01

73.10Christopher England 2115B 2.50 10.31 15.27 15.43 17.67 11.92

69.78Robert Armstrong 2415C 2.77 9.97 14.59 14.99 16.16 11.30

75.22Johnny Hulme 2732 2.83 10.59 16.29 15.55 17.76 12.20

72.84David Holden 2832 2.50 10.04 15.34 15.54 17.38 12.04

68.16Tim Jeffrey 2932 2.41 9.85 14.24 14.13 16.26 11.27

66.31Neil Brogden 3032 2.80 9.34 14.49 13.67 15.43 10.58

72.72Max Mackintosh 3934 2.48 10.20 14.87 15.55 17.29 12.33

70.12Phoebe Rolt 4034 2.33 10.07 14.36 14.28 17.53 11.55
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69.21Charles Reynolds 4134 2.54 9.96 14.32 14.78 16.19 11.42

70.74Finlay Mackintosh 73934 2.51 10.03 14.80 15.03 16.69 11.68

70.92Mark Bishop 4337A 2.66 10.18 15.16 15.06 16.98 10.88

59.53Mick Dent 4437B 2.34 8.37 12.91 12.51 14.10 9.30

57.65Adam Phelps 4537B 2.26 8.11 11.96 12.41 13.56 9.35

61.06Andrew Hargreaves 4637B 2.48 8.64 12.72 13.23 14.33 9.66

64.62Ian Davenport 4737B 2.58 8.91 13.54 14.08 14.96 10.55

66.94Stephen Everall 4837B 2.51 9.20 13.72 14.67 15.99 10.85

60.64Terry Everall 4937B 2.29 8.47 12.70 13.10 14.31 9.77

62.92Charlotte Phelps 74537B 2.42 8.87 13.19 13.21 15.17 10.06

15/09/2018 Page 8 of 8Issued: 17:44:52 Pages



15 September 2018

HAREWOOD SPEED HILLCLIMB

Greenwood Cup Hillclimb

British Automobile Racing Club Yorkshire Centre

Acespeed

Event Sponsored by

Championship Sponsored by

Split Times

Run 1

Class No. Name 64 Feet Split 2 Split 3 Split 4 Split 5 SpeedRun Time

2.83 15.06 32.32 50.02 69.64 83.41Colin Mee 511A

2.70 13.62 29.25 45.82 64.67 77.54Martin Parkes 521A

2.92 14.21 30.77 46.97 64.61 77.20Andrew Jeffery 531A

2.91 12.88 27.45 42.30 58.74 70.34David Taylor 551A

2.96 13.09 27.68 42.76 59.66 71.38Anthony Patrick 561A

2.70 12.79 27.29 42.06 59.05 70.46Steve Mitchell 581A

2.66 12.59 26.74 41.47 57.76 69.26Nick Mitchell 7581A

3.01 13.11 27.31 42.10 58.23 69.72Andrew Connell 591B

2.84 13.02 28.25 43.80 61.34 73.27Ryan Billington 601B

2.98 14.24 30.34 46.54 64.76 77.48Craig Winter 611B

3.13 14.63 31.64 48.85 67.88 81.21Graeme Gillies 621B

2.69 14.26 31.56 49.05 67.71 81.12Rodney Ellis 631B

2.93 13.67 29.71 45.84 63.86 76.34Chris Machell 641B

2.87 13.06 27.87 43.29 60.25 71.74Guy Whittaker 651B

3.12 13.22 27.86 42.49 59.16 70.71Keith Rose 661B

2.97 12.83 27.00 41.65 58.12 69.24Bradley Shelton 671B

2.88 13.19 28.58 43.43 59.92 71.55Shane Jowett 681B

2.84 12.91 27.60 42.61 59.13 70.46Tony Pickering 691B

2.82 12.33 26.36 40.75 57.04 68.22Ronnie MacGregor 711B

2.63 12.24 26.65 40.87 56.83 67.85Martin Rowe 731B

3.01 12.67 26.42 40.40 55.92 66.93Adam Riley 741B

2.85 12.39 26.22 40.00 63.08 77.44Liam Booth 761B

2.99 12.45 26.01 40.14 55.84 66.64David Marshall 771B

2.69 11.98 25.66 39.79 55.68 66.52Ian Butcher 781B

3.02 12.09 25.74 39.34 54.69 65.17Will Roberts 791B

2.96 12.08 25.69 39.10 54.19 64.39Gordon Riley 801B

3.04 28.99 49.88 68.59 90.28 104.92Deryck Jones 811B

3.00 14.37 30.31 46.43 64.69 76.90Paul Cammerer 841C

2.89 13.96 30.60 46.71 64.88 77.16Jim Howarth 851C

3.01 14.18 31.12 48.32 66.90 79.54Andrew Dilnot 861C

2.84 12.61 27.33 42.06 58.43 69.73Simon Howarth 871C

2.83 13.33 29.58 44.66 61.06 72.38Michael Holmes 881C

2.31 11.88 26.38 40.74 56.96 67.89Andy Bateson 891C

2.91 12.54 26.14 40.02 55.45 65.94Glen Shaw 941C

2.84 12.13 25.59 39.01 54.24 64.45Kieran O Brien 951C

2.40 12.76 28.32 44.35 61.44 73.52James Meehan 971D

2.50 12.64 28.64 44.10 61.18 72.77Jim Semple 981D

2.53 12.42 27.09 42.08 59.25 70.63David Exton 991D

2.18 11.18 25.47 39.70 55.43 65.92Tony Booth 1001D

2.45 11.60 25.35 39.32 55.25 65.65Peter Day 1011D
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2.30 11.52 25.50 39.07 54.41 65.18Richard Archbould 1021D

2.38 10.79 23.81 36.71 51.72 61.20Jonathan Mounsey 1031D

2.65 11.83 25.14 38.84 54.07 64.72Peter Wright 1052A

2.73 12.28 25.80 39.33 54.28 64.35Daniel Hollis 1062A

2.82 12.09 25.67 39.02 54.10 64.64Michael Bellerby 1072A

2.69 12.14 26.13 40.24 56.51 67.76Alex Miles 1092B

2.24 11.61 26.05 40.16 56.11 66.70Chris Price 1102B

2.66 11.95 25.21 38.75 54.28 64.35Simon Medley 1112B

2.43 12.12 26.31 40.80 56.35 67.25Nigel  Hinson 1132E

2.46 12.43 26.93 41.33 57.67 69.01David Leach 1142E

3.07 16.57 35.02 55.14 77.03 93.25Herbert Shillito 1173A

2.51 12.84 27.82 42.87 60.16 71.87Peter Garforth 1183A

2.82 12.65 27.18 41.81 57.72 68.80Julian Harber 1193A

2.71 12.58 26.99 DNFMark Forster 1203A

2.88 13.32 28.53 43.62 60.31 71.70Richard Derrick 1213A

2.87 12.47 26.31 40.78 56.73 68.58Jonathan North 1223A

2.57 11.72 25.41 39.56 55.75 66.74Roy Bolderson 1233A

2.72 12.75 27.94 43.21 59.83 71.76Adam Forster 8203A

2.54 11.69 25.63 39.87 55.59 66.32Stuart Stelling 1283B

2.50 11.63 25.96 39.98 55.57 66.50Ralph Pinder 1293B

2.33 11.21 24.23 37.34 52.31 62.40Tracey Taylor West 1313B

2.66 12.19 25.80 40.04 56.71 67.42Steve Bailey 1323B

2.29 10.72 23.56 36.13 50.71 60.55Sarah Bosworth 1333B

2.96 15.07 32.19 49.05 67.51 79.70Paul Kelsall 1503B

2.67 11.50 24.54 37.66 52.47 62.25Richard Hargreaves 1353C

2.20 10.82 23.82 36.71 79.24 95.54Andy Hill 1363C

2.30 11.14 24.39 37.92 52.49 62.32Harry Moody 1383F

2.60 12.32 25.49 38.62 53.85 64.07Mark Purdham 1393F

2.40 11.23 23.75 36.41 50.53 59.88Richard Cartledge 1413F

2.43 10.55 23.10 35.71 49.48 58.58Simon Jenks 1423F

2.53 11.47 25.00 38.15 52.79 62.81Chris Boyd 8383F

2.34 11.22 25.07 39.86 55.37 F/RMark Davenport 1443G

2.54 11.99 25.36 38.79 53.83 64.34Les Golding 1453G

2.56 11.70 24.97 38.41 53.29 63.07Nigel Fox 1463G

2.45 11.22 23.95 36.81 50.81 60.21Steve Owen 1473G

2.81 12.12 25.34 38.58 53.35 63.10Darren Coleman 1483G

2.47 10.71 23.20 35.75 49.73 59.17David MacFarlane 1514A

2.44 10.14 22.25 33.94 47.51 56.69John Prickett 1524A

2.76 13.30 28.14 46.03 62.99 75.08Mick Heyes 1545A

2.57 11.26 24.35 37.83 52.34 62.40Craig Powers 1555A

2.37 10.11 21.71 32.96 45.80 54.32David Tatham 1565A

2.59 11.16 106.12 DNFEve Whitehead 8555A

2.64 11.20 23.87 36.40 51.58 61.39Rob Spedding 1585B

2.56 11.52 24.23 37.07 51.69 61.61Ben Tranter 8585B

2.61 10.97 23.40 35.38 49.02 58.27Simon Ambler 1605C

2.33 9.93 21.30 33.03 46.02 54.70Dave Banner 1615C

2.34 10.77 22.61 33.39 45.91 54.12James Baxter 1655E

2.20 9.50 20.89 31.99 44.48 52.55Oliver Tomlin 1665E

2.39 10.48 22.93 35.31 49.14 58.10Sandra Tomlin 8665E

2.20 13.07 27.64 43.02 59.99 72.06Angus Buchan 1686A

3.10 14.06 29.93 46.32 64.68 77.57David Spaull 1726C

3.10 13.45 28.43 44.60 67.04 84.56Rob Brown Kenna 1736C

3.02 12.90 27.53 41.71 57.74 68.85Mike Haigh 1756C
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2.79 12.47 26.13 40.34 56.32 67.59Steve Dennis 1766C

3.08 13.89 29.33 45.39 63.34 75.39Ross Woodhouse 1415A

2.59 12.42 27.90 43.55 61.12 72.81Nick Walker 1515A

2.46 12.54 27.47 42.63 59.43 71.11Ian Howlett 1615A

2.78 13.52 29.42 45.21 62.85 75.22Helen Waddington 1715A

2.70 12.71 27.70 42.88 60.11 71.64David Coulthard 71715A

2.70 13.90 30.55 47.37 65.94 78.77Roger Garnett 1815B

3.09 14.91 31.78 49.86 69.36 83.53Dave Morris 2015B

2.51 12.85 28.27 43.71 61.15 73.32Christopher England 2115B

0.00 RETJohn Wilman 2215B

2.84 12.71 26.86 41.83 57.99 69.06Robert Armstrong 2415C

2.45 12.51 28.20 43.70 63.36 DNFSheridan Bell 2632

2.67 13.06 29.03 44.21 61.94 73.54Johnny Hulme 2732

2.50 12.62 28.09 43.60 61.12 73.05David Holden 2832

2.41 12.72 27.72 42.69 59.54 71.60Tim Jeffrey 2932

2.83 12.55 27.08 41.25 57.05 68.29Neil Brogden 3032

2.55 DNFBob Gibson 3132

2.58 13.36 29.03 46.11 63.93 77.07Vic Deane 3634

2.52 13.80 30.11 47.01 65.27 78.40Andy Raynor 3734

3.15 14.48 30.81 48.08 66.91 79.38Mike Wood 3834

2.62 12.89 28.18 44.41 62.03 74.69Max Mackintosh 3934

2.52 13.11 27.95 42.52 58.81 70.43Phoebe Rolt 4034

2.62 12.52 26.91 41.96 58.33 69.60Charles Reynolds 4134

2.61 13.18 28.61 44.33 61.29 73.35Finlay Mackintosh 73934

2.53 13.16 28.73 44.55 61.63 72.95Mark Bishop 4337A

2.44 10.91 23.87 36.73 51.40 60.87Mick Dent 4437B

2.42 10.94 23.66 36.66 50.74 60.37Adam Phelps 4537B

2.55 11.35 24.50 37.85 52.29 62.09Andrew Hargreaves 4637B

2.63 11.67 25.57 39.49 54.83 65.30Ian Davenport 4737B

2.61 12.26 26.40 40.66 56.38 67.40Stephen Everall 4837B

2.31 10.79 23.55 36.57 DNFTerry Everall 4937B

2.45 11.41 122.71 143.29 DNFCharlotte Phelps 74537B

Run 2

Class No. Name 64 Feet Split 2 Split 3 Split 4 Split 5 SpeedRun Time

2.80 14.90 31.72 48.86 68.18 81.95Colin Mee 511A

2.65 13.67 29.41 46.08 64.61 77.38Martin Parkes 521A

2.96 14.50 31.26 47.85 66.13 79.12Andrew Jeffery 531A
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2.91 13.05 27.70 42.41 58.85 70.39David Taylor 551A

2.89 12.99 27.51 42.72 59.33 71.10Anthony Patrick 561A

2.90 12.82 27.22 42.46 58.86 70.24Steve Mitchell 581A

2.75 12.65 26.66 41.24 57.28 68.29Nick Mitchell 7581A

2.97 13.02 26.98 41.75 58.00 69.67Andrew Connell 591B

2.81 12.88 28.02 43.65 61.07 73.04Ryan Billington 601B

2.90 13.72 29.96 46.33 64.75 77.30Craig Winter 611B

3.04 14.96 32.06 49.39 68.39 81.84Graeme Gillies 621B

2.63 13.85 30.87 48.54 67.48 80.69Rodney Ellis 631B

2.98 13.98 29.90 45.98 64.40 76.61Chris Machell 641B

2.88 13.02 27.89 42.96 59.70 71.25Guy Whittaker 651B

3.07 13.12 27.91 42.50 58.93 70.58Keith Rose 661B

2.95 12.61 26.60 40.74 57.38 68.35Bradley Shelton 671B

2.91 13.25 28.44 43.26 59.69 71.30Shane Jowett 681B

2.81 13.05 27.54 42.81 59.76 71.14Tony Pickering 691B

2.94 12.64 26.68 40.78 56.78 67.74Ronnie MacGregor 711B

2.69 12.63 26.69 41.03 57.07 68.11Martin Rowe 731B

2.94 12.65 26.40 40.49 56.25 67.27Adam Riley 741B

2.80 12.34 26.30 40.27 55.61 66.10Liam Booth 761B

2.86 12.31 26.02 39.92 55.71 66.34David Marshall 771B

2.74 11.94 25.62 39.47 55.09 65.83Ian Butcher 781B

3.04 12.04 25.59 39.25 54.55 64.93Will Roberts 791B

2.85 12.00 25.33 38.67 53.73 64.04Gordon Riley 801B

3.15 12.34 25.69 39.17 54.46 64.93Deryck Jones 811B

3.03 13.75 28.86 44.37 61.72 73.47Paul Cammerer 841C

3.93 14.64 30.68 46.30 64.29 76.52Jim Howarth 851C

2.82 14.47 31.23 48.36 67.14 79.99Andrew Dilnot 861C

2.73 12.54 27.30 42.12 58.41 69.88Simon Howarth 871C

2.86 12.99 28.60 43.37 59.72 70.90Michael Holmes 881C

2.37 11.83 26.49 40.77 57.09 68.14Andy Bateson 891C

2.98 12.45 26.15 39.89 55.12 65.41Glen Shaw 941C

2.73 12.02 25.57 39.09 54.23 64.30Kieran O Brien 951C

2.44 12.59 28.31 43.97 61.14 73.19James Meehan 971D

2.36 12.26 27.55 42.93 60.05 71.64Jim Semple 981D

2.54 12.42 27.15 41.89 58.77 70.44David Exton 991D

2.15 11.27 25.28 39.05 54.71 65.23Tony Booth 1001D

2.48 11.71 25.64 39.80 55.75 66.07Peter Day 1011D

2.13 11.07 24.62 38.05 53.03 63.35Richard Archbould 1021D

2.27 10.81 23.67 36.33 51.24 60.56Jonathan Mounsey 1031D

2.69 11.76 25.18 39.42 54.73 65.58Peter Wright 1052A

2.61 11.92 25.27 38.78 53.90 64.01Daniel Hollis 1062A

2.82 12.27 25.83 39.67 54.85 65.44Michael Bellerby 1072A

2.73 12.13 25.69 39.71 55.57 66.43Alex Miles 1092B

2.22 11.82 26.06 40.30 56.23 66.66Chris Price 1102B

2.67 11.75 24.87 38.27 53.44 63.52Simon Medley 1112B

2.39 12.07 26.21 40.51 56.38 67.45Nigel  Hinson 1132E

2.39 12.29 26.82 41.06 57.26 68.51David Leach 1142E

2.95 16.41 34.76 54.66 76.39 92.12Herbert Shillito 1173A

2.53 12.61 27.51 42.67 59.33 71.12Peter Garforth 1183A

2.72 12.56 27.19 41.73 57.72 68.70Julian Harber 1193A

2.67 12.51 26.77 41.73 58.55 70.23Mark Forster 1203A

2.92 12.84 27.23 41.86 58.23 69.55Richard Derrick 1213A

2.85 12.46 26.49 40.73 56.87 68.12Jonathan North 1223A

15/09/2018 Page 4 of 8Issued: 17:44.32 Pages



2.56 11.55 25.57 39.40 55.73 66.74Roy Bolderson 1233A

2.69 12.56 26.98 41.69 58.04 69.97Adam Forster 8203A

2.49 11.82 25.58 39.88 55.50 66.06Stuart Stelling 1283B

2.54 12.03 26.68 40.76 56.54 67.44Ralph Pinder 1293B

2.36 10.94 23.95 37.05 52.16 62.09Tracey Taylor West 1313B

2.67 12.25 26.10 39.98 55.41 66.01Steve Bailey 1323B

2.26 10.71 23.60 35.97 50.33 60.22Sarah Bosworth 1333B

2.90 14.81 31.26 47.68 65.69 77.87Paul Kelsall 1503B

2.63 11.38 24.29 37.20 51.82 61.51Richard Hargreaves 1353C

2.18 10.47 23.55 36.65 51.31 61.04Andy Hill 1363C

2.30 11.01 24.21 37.46 51.92 61.92Harry Moody 1383F

2.48 14.05 27.40 40.79 58.37 70.31Mark Purdham 1393F

2.42 10.98 23.48 36.04 50.09 59.40Richard Cartledge 1413F

2.29 10.51 23.12 35.40 49.24 DNFSimon Jenks 1423F

2.38 11.28 24.62 37.72 52.51 62.33Chris Boyd 8383F

2.22 11.18 24.58 38.63 53.71 64.33Mark Davenport 1443G

2.44 11.98 25.57 39.17 54.23 64.52Les Golding 1453G

2.55 11.41 24.57 37.72 52.40 62.57Nigel Fox 1463G

2.48 11.17 23.82 36.82 50.77 60.28Steve Owen 1473G

2.59 11.68 24.68 37.69 52.13 61.72Darren Coleman 1483G

2.42 10.61 22.98 35.86 49.75 59.36David MacFarlane 1514A

2.43 10.30 22.28 34.29 47.47 56.43John Prickett 1524A

2.45 10.91 24.09 36.77 50.69 60.25Craig Powers 1555A

2.33 9.96 21.56 32.92 45.67 54.07David Tatham 1565A

2.52 11.11 24.46 37.77 52.16 62.14Eve Whitehead 8555A

2.44 11.16 23.63 36.14 50.42 60.19Rob Spedding 1585B

2.53 11.45 24.04 36.94 51.39 61.16Ben Tranter 8585B

2.48 10.94 23.45 35.32 49.14 58.33Simon Ambler 1605C

2.33 9.95 21.17 32.64 45.83 54.49Dave Banner 1615C

2.22 9.65 21.32 32.03 44.23 52.25James Baxter 1655E

2.19 9.34 20.59 31.60 43.96 51.90Oliver Tomlin 1665E

2.31 10.04 22.12 33.99 47.51 56.04Sandra Tomlin 8665E

2.11 12.03 26.39 40.99 58.79 70.56Angus Buchan 1686A

3.20 14.03 29.31 45.58 63.45 77.10David Spaull 1726C

3.16 13.90 30.18 49.68 71.92 87.65Rob Brown Kenna 1736C

2.83 12.40 26.69 40.61 56.43 67.71Mike Haigh 1756C

2.66 12.14 25.69 39.97 55.74 66.67Steve Dennis 1766C

3.06 13.66 28.91 44.52 61.84 73.66Ross Woodhouse 1415A

2.54 12.49 28.57 43.91 61.37 72.83Nick Walker 1515A

2.80 13.00 27.44 42.40 58.95 70.43Ian Howlett 1615A

2.83 13.68 29.83 46.03 64.71 77.33Helen Waddington 1715A

2.75 12.68 27.59 42.64 59.66 71.09David Coulthard 71715A

2.72 14.10 30.16 46.80 64.82 77.79Roger Garnett 1815B

3.07 14.82 32.07 49.94 69.97 84.37Dave Morris 2015B

2.72 12.92 28.82 44.28 61.71 73.52Christopher England 2115B

2.94 12.77 44.25 66.71 88.51 105.78Robert Armstrong 2415C

2.76 13.08 28.50 113.60 144.70 DNFJohnny Hulme 2732

2.53 12.76 27.93 43.00 60.30 73.19David Holden 2832

2.39 12.75 27.68 42.11 59.14 70.90Tim Jeffrey 2932

2.94 13.00 27.94 42.62 58.45 69.44Neil Brogden 3032

2.75 14.11 30.48 47.71 66.45 DNFAndy Raynor 3734

3.11 13.70 29.24 45.57 63.83 76.49Mike Wood 3834

2.51 12.63 27.50 43.15 60.39 72.60Max Mackintosh 3934
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2.56 13.37 28.28 42.95 59.43 71.38Phoebe Rolt 4034

2.59 12.74 26.86 41.69 58.03 69.45Charles Reynolds 4134

2.55 12.99 28.15 43.65 60.29 72.14Finlay Mackintosh 73934

2.61 13.14 28.50 44.16 61.47 72.43Mark Bishop 4337A

2.39 10.86 23.66 36.63 50.83 60.40Mick Dent 4437B

2.36 10.63 22.97 35.55 49.50 58.92Adam Phelps 4537B

2.61 11.50 24.82 37.83 52.28 62.15Andrew Hargreaves 4637B

2.66 11.84 25.76 39.72 54.88 65.44Ian Davenport 4737B

2.58 11.91 26.33 41.21 57.90 69.13Stephen Everall 4837B

2.32 11.09 24.36 37.70 52.77 62.76Terry Everall 4937B

2.52 11.96 25.64 39.08 54.67 65.28Charlotte Phelps 74537B

Run 3

Class No. Name 64 Feet Split 2 Split 3 Split 4 Split 5 SpeedRun Time

2.83 14.87 31.44 48.69 68.18 81.82Colin Mee 511A

2.66 13.40 28.99 45.24 63.90 76.65Martin Parkes 521A

2.79 13.51 29.53 45.18 62.47 74.91Andrew Jeffery 531A

2.96 12.94 27.52 42.49 58.95 70.61David Taylor 551A

2.83 12.94 27.24 42.13 58.90 70.97Anthony Patrick 561A

2.71 12.47 26.72 41.11 57.38 68.67Steve Mitchell 581A

2.65 12.36 26.24 40.47 56.38 67.54Nick Mitchell 7581A

2.74 12.73 26.60 41.03 57.12 68.55Andrew Connell 591B

2.67 12.69 27.63 42.90 60.43 72.44Ryan Billington 601B

2.74 13.34 29.28 45.64 63.74 75.94Craig Winter 611B

2.94 14.13 30.48 47.05 65.46 78.64Graeme Gillies 621B

2.58 13.66 30.16 47.11 65.75 78.97Rodney Ellis 631B

2.94 13.76 29.66 45.61 63.84 76.20Chris Machell 641B

2.86 12.74 27.30 42.40 59.73 71.24Guy Whittaker 651B

2.83 12.76 27.26 41.70 133.61 149.42Keith Rose 661B

2.74 12.46 26.77 41.40 58.19 69.17Bradley Shelton 671B

2.83 13.34 28.26 43.13 59.63 71.11Shane Jowett 681B

2.77 12.93 27.61 42.78 59.67 71.12Tony Pickering 691B

2.81 12.99 27.26 41.45 57.62 68.64Ronnie MacGregor 711B

2.69 12.47 26.33 40.66 56.69 67.91Martin Rowe 731B

2.85 12.60 26.23 40.21 55.79 66.80Adam Riley 741B

2.82 12.33 26.19 39.88 55.26 65.83Liam Booth 761B

2.70 11.96 25.43 39.38 54.98 65.98Ian Butcher 781B

2.86 11.95 25.65 39.55 55.11 65.57Will Roberts 791B
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2.79 12.00 25.38 38.86 54.19 64.65Gordon Riley 801B

2.97 12.10 25.35 38.67 53.87 64.22Deryck Jones 811B

2.87 13.63 29.96 45.70 63.56 75.88Jim Howarth 851C

2.80 14.09 30.99 48.38 67.59 80.60Andrew Dilnot 861C

2.99 13.07 28.09 42.97 59.75 71.23Simon Howarth 871C

2.76 13.04 28.76 43.60 60.26 71.66Michael Holmes 881C

2.38 11.87 26.21 40.74 56.77 67.62Andy Bateson 891C

2.85 12.35 25.82 39.47 54.64 64.99Glen Shaw 941C

2.73 11.96 25.43 38.82 53.88 64.16Kieran O Brien 951C

2.44 12.54 29.11 44.86 61.93 74.18James Meehan 971D

2.40 12.46 27.92 42.99 59.76 71.38Jim Semple 981D

2.55 12.45 27.30 42.18 58.86 70.24David Exton 991D

2.15 11.22 25.43 39.66 55.16 65.67Tony Booth 1001D

2.25 11.31 25.14 38.90 54.35 64.75Peter Day 1011D

2.32 11.44 25.01 38.79 53.92 64.49Richard Archbould 1021D

2.28 10.94 24.12 37.00 51.66 61.26Jonathan Mounsey 1031D

2.68 11.78 25.14 39.11 54.60 65.18Peter Wright 1052A

2.56 11.73 25.25 38.87 54.00 63.97Daniel Hollis 1062A

2.79 12.59 25.91 40.03 55.90 66.74Michael Bellerby 1072A

2.63 12.06 25.58 39.77 55.90 66.66Alex Miles 1092B

2.23 11.57 25.72 39.90 55.98 66.92Chris Price 1102B

2.56 11.59 24.99 38.52 53.67 63.87Simon Medley 1112B

2.39 12.08 26.08 40.72 56.49 67.56Nigel  Hinson 1132E

2.36 12.26 26.49 40.96 56.99 68.21David Leach 1142E

3.10 16.46 34.81 54.87 75.92 91.80Herbert Shillito 1173A

2.50 12.67 27.82 43.13 60.16 71.86Peter Garforth 1183A

2.86 12.78 27.18 41.73 57.78 69.04Julian Harber 1193A

2.64 12.49 26.78 41.40 57.97 69.77Mark Forster 1203A

2.84 12.79 27.43 42.63 59.60 71.02Richard Derrick 1213A

2.75 12.34 26.31 40.56 56.90 68.30Jonathan North 1223A

2.52 11.77 25.59 39.94 55.87 66.62Roy Bolderson 1233A

2.67 12.62 27.23 42.11 58.73 70.57Adam Forster 8203A

2.53 11.79 25.22 39.09 54.53 64.96Stuart Stelling 1283B

2.65 12.47 27.07 41.21 56.81 68.71Ralph Pinder 1293B

2.26 10.97 24.12 37.24 51.99 61.81Tracey Taylor West 1313B

2.64 12.14 25.97 39.75 55.14 65.80Steve Bailey 1323B

2.25 10.76 23.33 36.10 50.70 60.58Sarah Bosworth 1333B

2.89 14.46 30.73 47.75 65.64 77.66Paul Kelsall 1503B

2.55 11.17 24.16 37.29 51.75 61.60Richard Hargreaves 1353C

2.14 11.21 24.64 37.66 52.33 62.16Andy Hill 1363C

2.29 11.04 24.22 37.39 52.22 62.00Harry Moody 1383F

2.48 11.96 25.11 38.82 54.78 76.53Mark Purdham 1393F

2.19 10.61 23.02 35.37 49.32 58.68Richard Cartledge 1413F

2.48 11.14 24.51 37.87 53.43 63.45Chris Boyd 8383F

2.25 11.27 25.14 39.51 55.03 65.90Mark Davenport 1443G

2.46 11.88 25.14 38.30 52.96 63.25Les Golding 1453G

2.51 11.44 44.48 63.97 85.32 101.92Nigel Fox 1463G

2.41 11.16 23.79 36.08 49.91 59.30Steve Owen 1473G

2.63 11.70 24.44 37.19 51.40 61.02Darren Coleman 1483G

2.43 10.51 22.88 35.65 49.78 59.47David MacFarlane 1514A

2.38 10.34 22.42 34.29 47.46 56.45John Prickett 1524A

2.43 10.75 23.39 36.41 50.42 60.14Craig Powers 1555A

2.32 10.00 21.38 32.61 45.14 53.54David Tatham 1565A
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2.56 11.16 24.30 36.98 60.46 73.03Eve Whitehead 8555A

2.40 11.08 23.38 35.77 50.08 59.83Rob Spedding 1585B

2.56 11.38 23.91 36.57 50.97 60.64Ben Tranter 8585B

2.26 9.80 21.02 32.40 45.20 53.89Dave Banner 1615C

2.29 9.79 21.62 32.59 44.74 52.75James Baxter 1655E

2.17 9.30 20.30 31.11 43.17 51.16Oliver Tomlin 1665E

2.36 10.00 22.36 34.45 47.94 56.36Sandra Tomlin 8665E

2.08 12.05 26.42 41.41 60.12 72.01Angus Buchan 1686A

3.11 14.05 29.55 45.67 63.59 76.57David Spaull 1726C

2.90 12.44 26.63 41.05 56.83 67.90Mike Haigh 1756C

2.74 12.48 26.13 40.25 56.09 67.22Steve Dennis 1766C

3.03 13.56 28.90 44.55 61.87 73.74Ross Woodhouse 1415A

2.75 12.73 28.15 43.61 60.88 72.70Nick Walker 1515A

2.62 12.70 27.36 42.34 58.88 70.39Ian Howlett 1615A

2.74 13.24 28.99 45.10 63.18 75.43Helen Waddington 1715A

2.72 12.60 27.37 42.32 59.33 71.05David Coulthard 71715A

2.80 13.91 30.11 46.36 64.87 77.98Roger Garnett 1815B

2.93 14.73 31.91 49.49 69.02 83.03Dave Morris 2015B

2.50 12.81 28.08 43.51 61.18 73.10Christopher England 2115B

2.77 12.74 27.33 42.32 58.48 69.78Robert Armstrong 2415C

2.83 13.42 29.71 45.26 63.02 75.22Johnny Hulme 2732

2.50 12.54 27.88 43.42 60.80 72.84David Holden 2832

2.41 12.26 26.50 40.63 56.89 68.16Tim Jeffrey 2932

2.80 12.14 26.63 40.30 55.73 66.31Neil Brogden 3032

2.48 12.68 27.55 43.10 60.39 72.72Max Mackintosh 3934

2.33 12.40 26.76 41.04 58.57 70.12Phoebe Rolt 4034

2.54 12.50 26.82 41.60 57.79 69.21Charles Reynolds 4134

2.51 12.54 27.34 42.37 59.06 70.74Finlay Mackintosh 73934

2.66 12.84 28.00 43.06 60.04 70.92Mark Bishop 4337A

2.34 10.71 23.62 36.13 50.23 59.53Mick Dent 4437B

2.26 10.37 22.33 34.74 48.30 57.65Adam Phelps 4537B

2.48 11.12 23.84 37.07 51.40 61.06Andrew Hargreaves 4637B

2.58 11.49 25.03 39.11 54.07 64.62Ian Davenport 4737B

2.51 11.71 25.43 40.10 56.09 66.94Stephen Everall 4837B

2.29 10.76 23.46 36.56 50.87 60.64Terry Everall 4937B

2.42 11.29 24.48 37.69 52.86 62.92Charlotte Phelps 74537B
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